
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional

Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational

Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 283 0 3 0 286 300 95.3%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 576 0 2 1 579 594 97.5%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,711 0 5 0 1,716 1,722 102.5%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 962 1 5 0 968 982 102.2%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 786 0 3 0 789 914 92.9%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,933 2 4 0 1,939 1,780 112.3%1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 528 1 4 0 533 580 602

KCIW Assessment 102 1 0 0 103 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 630 2 4 0 636 713 92.0%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,003 0 5 0 1,008 1,022 102.1%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,081 0 3 0 1,084 1,097 101.0%1,073

Northpoint Training Center 1,237 0 6 0 1,243 1,256 101.4%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 663 0 21 1 685 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 392 0 1 0 393 222 222

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,055 0 22 1 1,078 852 126.5%852

Western KY Corr. Complex 664 0 5 0 669 693 99.9%670

67

Male

2

Female

Total 11,995

1,305

10,690

11,995

95.9%

104.5%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,590

1,361

10,229

11,925

1,406

10,519

11,921 5

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,813 312 2,1251,316 169

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

86 421

656 3,871

43 1,869

CONTROLLED INTAKE 640

17 5 22

335

3,215

1,826

CLASS D-EXTENDED 26 431405

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 7,611 1,128 8,739

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 502 1 503

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,113 1,129 9,242

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 21,109 6 98 24 21,237
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